

Brevard County Parks and Recreation South Area Parks Operations

1515 Sarno Road, Building A, Melbourne, FL 32935 www.BrevardParks.com

South/Central Brevard Parks and Recreation Advisory Board

Viera Government Center 2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way Building C. 3rd Floor, Room 313-Florida Room Viera, FL 32940

Tuesday, April 09, 2024, 2:00 PM

Agenda:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Minutes of Previous Meeting
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Board Member Reports
- 6. Standing Committee Reports
- 7. Old Business
 - a. Status Adopt Written Change Requests to Bylaws
- 8. New Business
 - a. Elect Vice-Chair
 - Discussion Request Brevard Board of County Commissioners to adopt Florida Statue on designation of premium beaches - assess parking fees
 - c. Discussion of South Patrick Residents Association Park
 - d. Update on Malabar Scrub Jay Park
- 9. Public Comment
- 10. Adjournment

If a person desires to appeal any decision made by this board, agency, or commission (as appropriate), with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing, he or she will need a record of this proceeding and that, for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of this proceeding is made, at his or her own expense, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.



Brevard County Parks and Recreation South Area Parks Operations

1515 Sarno Road, Building A, Melbourne, FL 32935 www.BrevardParks.com

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, F.S., persons needing accommodations or an interpreter to participate in this proceeding should notify Marsha Blizzard, South Area Parks and Recreation, no later than 2 business days prior to the meeting at 321-255-4400 or email Marsha.Blizzard@brevardfl.gov.